This information is subject to change based on further
review and verification.

During 11/07/2025 to 11/13/2025, Chiquita completed the installation of, and began operating during the day, seven
(7) pumps in a vertical LFG extraction well for a total of one hundred and forty-six (146) pumps operating in vertical
LFG extraction wells. Additionally, two (2) pumps were taken offline last week , and seven (7) new pumps became
operational, leading to a net increase of five (5) pumps. Please refer to the attached, up-to-date map of LFG wells with